DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2022
October, 2022 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
EFC3C001NUZ/D
MOSFET – Power, Dual,
N-Channel, for 1-2 Cells

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 6 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
N-Channel
MARKING DIAGRAM
WC = Specific Device Code
Y = Year
M = Month
ZZ = Assembly Lot Number
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
1
4
2
3
1: Source1
2: Gate1
3: Gate2
4: Source2
WC
YMZZ
WLCSP4 1.26x1.26 /
EFCP1313−4DG−020
CASE 567LM
Rg
Rg
Rg = 200 �
VSSS RSS(on) Max IS Max
20 V 30 m� @ 4.5 V 6 A
34 m� @ 3.8 V
39 m� @ 3.1 V
56 m� @ 2.5 V
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
EFC3C001NUZ
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Source to Source Breakdown Voltage V(BR)SSS IS = 1 mA, VGS = 0 V (Figure 1) 20 − − V
Zero-Gate Voltage Source Current ISSS VSS = 20 V, VGS = 0 V (Figure 1) − − 1 �A
Gate to Source Leakage Current IGSS VGS = ±8 V, VSS = 0 V (Figure 2) − − ±1 �A
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VSS = 10 V, IS = 1 mA (Figure 3) 0.5 − 1.3 V
Static Source to Source On-State
Resistance
RSS(on)1 IS = 2 A, VGS = 4.5 V (Figure 4) 17 23 30 m�
RSS(on)2 IS = 2 A, VGS = 3.8 V (Figure 4) 19.5 26 34 m�
RSS(on)3 IS = 2 A, VGS = 3.1 V (Figure 4) 21 28 39 m�
RSS(on)4 IS = 2 A, VGS = 2.5 V (Figure 4) 24.5 35 56 m�
Turn-ON Delay Time td(on) VSS = 10 V, VGS = 4.5 V, IS = 2 A
(Figure 5)
− 50 − ns
Rise Time tr − 350 − ns
Turn-OFF Delay Time td(off) − 42000 − ns
Fall Time tf − 47000 − ns
Total Gate Charge Qg VSS = 10 V, VGS = 4.5 V, IS = 6 A
(Figure 6)
− 15 − nC
Forward Source to Source Voltage VF(S-S) IS = 2 A, VGS = 0 V (Figure 7) − 0.81 1.2 V
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product
performance may not be indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
EFC3C001NUZ
3
Test Circuits are Example of Measuring FET1 Side
Figure 1. Test Circuit 1
VSSS / ISSS IGSS
Figure 2. Test Circuit 2
Figure 3. Test Circuit 3 Figure 4. Test Circuit 4